RISTO

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2025-05-22
VALID TO:2027-05-22

Product: CAKE PLATE GOLD/SILVER AND GOLD/BLACK

According to the information given by our raw material suppliers, we confirm that the
raw materials used in the product fulfil the requirements and recommendations on
packaging materials used for articles or components of articles intended to come in to
contact with food according to:

Solid board laminated 2 sides metalized PET foil gold/silver

* Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come

In contact with food

* Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for
material and articles intended to come in contact with food

¢ (EU) No 10/2011, which deals with products and materials that are intended to come
into contact with food.

* BFR recommendation XXXVI, paper and board, with limitations mentioned in
Instructions for safe and appropriate use.

The PET foil is a functional barrier for the conditions of intended use as per the results of the migration
tests performed according to regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food.

Dual use substances (in foil)

FMC substance No | CASno Substance name | SML (mag/kg)

509 7664-38-2 Phosphoric acid =

504 7631-869 Silicon dioxide 5
ARISTO AB Phone: +46(0)303-24 61 00
Truckgatan 26
442 40 KUNGALV E-mail: aristo@aristo.se

SWEDEN Homepage: www.aristo.se



RISTO

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Overall migration tests*

Conditions Simulant Measured Value
10 days at 40°C 3% aceticacid | <2 mg/dm?
2 days at 20°C Isooctane <2 mg/dm?
10 days at 40°C 95% ethanol <2 mg/dm?
10 days at 40°C 50% ethanol <2 mg/dm?

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume: 2 dm2/100 ml

Specific migration tests*

DATE OF ISSUE:2025-05-22
VALID T0O:2027-05-22

Parameter Conditions Simulant Measured Value | SML Value
Di-/Monoethylene glucol 10 days at 40°C | 95% ethanol <10 mg/kg 30 mg/kg
Isophthalic acid 10 days at 40°C | 3% aceticacid | <0,5 mg/kg 5 mg/kg
Perfluorooctanoic acid 2 hrat 60 °C 95% ethanol < 0,05 pg/kg 0,05 parkg
Terephthalic acid 10 days at 40°C | 3% aceticacid | <0,5mg/kg 7.5 mg/kg
Bisphenol-A 10 days at 40°C | 95% ethanol <0,01 mg/kg 0,05 mg/kg
Benzylbutylphthalate, BBP 2 daysat20°C | isooctane <1 mag/kg <3 mg/kg
Bis-(2 ethylhexyl)phthalate, DEHP | 2daysat20°C | isooctane < 0,1 mg/kg <0,3 mg/kg
Sum of Diisobutylphthalate (DIBP), | 2daysat20°C | isooctane < 0,01 mg/kg <0,01 ma/kg
Dibutylphthalate (DBP

Sum of Diisononylphthalate 2daysat20°C | isooctane <0,5magrkg <0,5mg/kg
(DINP), Diisodecylphthalate (DIDP)

ARISTO AB
Truckgatan 26

442 40 KUNGALV
SWEDEN

Phone: +46(0)303-24 61 00

E-mail: aristo@aristo.se
Homepage: www.aristo.se



RISTO

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2025-05-22
VALID TO:2027-05-22

¢ Following substances are not intentionally added in the production of board
Phthalates, Bisphenol A, PFAS, PFOA, Formaldehyde, GMO

ePackaging and Packaging Waste Directive
The paperboard complies with Packaging and Packaging Waste directive 94/62EC
amended by Directive 2018/852/EC and Regulation 2009/219EC.

REACH
All paperboard is defined in Article 3 of the REACH Regulation.

Intended use
The paperboard may stand in direct contact with wet and/or fatty foodstuffs and dry,

non-fatty foodstuffs
Duration and temperature of treatment and storage Any long-term storage at room temperature

or below, including when packaged under hot-fill conditions, and/or heating up to a temperature T where
70°C =T <100 °C for a maximum of t = 120/2*(T-70)/10) minutes .

Disclaimer

The declaration of conformity presupposes that the packing material is processed
Properly. The assessment of the suitability of packaging material for the intended
application is the responsibility of the user.

Possible interactions of packaging material and its components with product are to
check according to end use of food packer

KUNGALV 2025-05-22

ARISTO AB Phone: +46(0)303-24 61 00
Truckgatan 26
442 40 KUNGALV E-mail: aristo@aristo.se

SWEDEN Homepage: www.aristo.se



